
Striping Bid Results 19-57-2

Pricing good January 1, 2020-December 31, 2020

Item Unit Pavement Marking Highway Graphics

4” Thermoplastic Solid Line Linear Foot $0.85 $0.69

4” DOTD Traffic Paint Solid Line Linear Foot $0.25 $0.29

4” Thermoplastic Broken Line 1 to 3 ratio Linear Foot $0.35 $0.87

4” DOTD Traffic Paint Broken Line 1 to 3 Ratio Linear Foot $0.15 $0.53

Thermoplastic Legends and Symbol Each $260.00 $775.00

DOTD Traffic Paint Legends and Symbols Each $50.00 $350.00

Raised Markings Each $4.00 $9.50

Removal if Existing Legends and Symbols Each $80.00 $490.00

Removal of Existing Markings Linear Foot $0.80 $1.60

Crosswalks 10 Foot Each $400.00 $2,300.00

Crosswalks 6 Foot Each $300.00 $1,500.00

12” Stop Bar Linear Foot $4.50 $9.50

24” Stop Bar Linear Foot $9.00 $19.00

8” Thermo Solid Linear Foot $1.90 $4.20

8” Paint Solid Linear Foot $0.50 $2.50

8” Thermo Broken Linear Foot $1.00 $4.00

8” Paint Broken Linear Foot $0.35 $4.00

2” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- WHITE Roll $50.00 $200.00

2” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic - WHITE Roll $65.00 $200.00

4” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic - WHITE Roll $100.00 $210.00

4” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- WHITE Roll $130.00 $310.00

6” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- WHITE Roll $150.00 $290.00

6” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic - WHITE Roll $200.00 $430.00

8” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- WHITE Roll $200.00 $445.00

8” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic - WHITE Roll $260.00 $570.00

10” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic - WHITE Roll $250.00 $540.00

10” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic - WHITE Roll $325.00 $700.00

12” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic - WHITE Roll $300.00 $650.00

12” x100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic - WHITE Roll $390.00 $840.00

2” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic - YELLOW Roll $50.00 $200.00

2” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $65.00 $200.00

4” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $100.00 $210.00

4” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $130.00 $310.00

6” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $150.00 $290.00

6” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $200.00 $430.00

8” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $200.00 $445.00

8” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $200.00 $570.00

10” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $250.00 $540.00

10” x 100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $325.00 $700.00

12” x 75’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $300.00 $650.00

12” x100’ Glue Down Reflective Thermo Plastic- YELLOW Roll $390.00 $840.00

4” x 48” x 18” Pre-Formed Letters A-Z  - WHITE Each $35.00 $550.00

Vendors 


